
A

B

888
Athy to
Allenwood

Route

Kildare South Dublin

Tel: 045 980 281

Email: kildaresd@locallink.ie  
Web: www.locallinkkildaresouthdublin.ie

Operated by: TFI Local Link Kildare South 
Dublin

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, 
student and child fares. Cash is accepted and 
Free Travel Pass holders and children under  
5 years travel for free. 

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares 
or call TFI Local Link Kildare South Dublin.

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Full information on all available journeys and
connections on National Journey Planner at
www.transportforireland.ie

You can now use the TFI Go app or the TFI 
Leap Card to pay for your ticket

Information correct at time of print: May 2025

For more information

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible.  
Please pre-book the day before travel

TFI Go  
app

TFI LIVE TFI GO
Leap

Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO



Timetable

888
ATHY TO ALLENWOOD
Departs Stops Stop No Monday - Saturday Sundays & PH

Athy Train Station Athy Train Station 11278 06:05 09:00 13:00 16:00 19:15 08:55 12:45 16:30
Athy Opp. Sunderland Hardware 12257 06:07 09:02 13:02 16:02 19:17 08:57 12:47 16:32
Rathstewart Opp. Aldi Supermarket 12254 06:08 09:04 13:04 16:04 19:19 08:59 12:49 16:34
Athy College Opp. Bus Bay 12253 06:10 09:06 13:06 16:06 19:21 09:01 12:51 16:36
Kilberry South Cottages 10144 06:16 09:12 13:12 16:12 19:27 09:07 12:57 16:42
Kilberry North Kilberry North 11954 06:21 09:17 13:17 16:17 19:32 09:12 13:02 16:47
Kildangan Outside Crosskeys Pub 12250 06:26 09:25 13:25 16:25 19:40 09:20 13:10 16:55
St. Paul's School St. Paul's Secondary School 12249 06:30 09:30 13:30 16:30 19:45 09:25 13:15 17:00
Monasterevin Dublin Coach Bus Stop 152361 06:31 09:31 13:31 16:31 19:46 09:26 13:16 17:01
Monasterevin Station Drogheda St Junct. Post Box 12241 06:32 09:34 13:34 16:34 19:49 09:29 13:19 17:04
St Peter's School Opp. School Bus Bay 12244 06:33 09:35 13:35 16:35 19:50 09:30 13:20 17:05
Monasterevin SC KCoach Stop 12246 06:34 09:36 13:36 16:36 19:51 09:31 13:21 17:06
Oldgrange Wood Oldgrange Wood 12721 06:36 09:38 13:38 16:38 19:53 09:33 13:23 17:08
Mountrice Cross Mountrice Cross 12235 06:38 09:41 13:41 16:41 19:56 09:36 13:26 17:11
Tullylost Tullylost 12233 06:41 09:46 13:46 16:46 20:01 09:41 13:31 17:16
Mullantine Millbrook 12231 06:44 09:49 13:49 16:49 20:04 09:44 13:34 17:19
Ard Mhuire Ard Mhuire 12362 06:46 09:51 13:51 16:51 20:06 09:46 13:36 17:21
Rathangan Outside Lynch's Hardware 12229 06:49 09:53 13:53 16:53 20:08 09:48 13:38 17:23
Rathangan GAA Rathangan GAA 12226 06:52 09:55 13:55 16:55 20:10 09:50 13:40 17:25
Newtown Newtown 12224 06:52 09:56 13:56 16:56 20:11 09:51 13:41 17:26
Lullymore Heritage Park Junct. 12222 06:57 10:06 14:06 17:06 20:21 10:01 13:51 17:36
Nursery Road Killina Bank 13717 07:01 10:14 14:14 17:14 20:29 10:09 13:59 17:44
Allenwood Whitethorn Estate 12221 07:03 10:17 14:17 17:17 20:32 10:12 14:02 17:47
Allenwood CDA ACDAL 12220 07:05 10:20 14:20 17:20 20:35 10:15 14:05 17:50

ALLENWOOD TO ATHY
Departs Stops Stop No Monday - Saturday Sundays & PH

Allenwood CDA ACDAL 12220 07:20 11:10 14:30 17:40 21:25 10:25 14:30 18:00
Allenwood Bus Stop Opp. Glennons 132451 07:24 11:14 14:34 17:44 21:29 10:29 14:34 18:04
Nursery Road Killina Bank 13718 07:26 11:16 14:36 17:46 21:31 10:31 14:36 18:06
Lullymore Heritage Park Junct. 12223 07:34 11:24 14:44 17:54 21:39 10:39 14:44 18:14
Newtown Newtown 12225 07:44 11:34 14:54 18:04 21:49 10:49 14:54 18:24
Rathangan GAA Rathangan GAA 12227 07:50 11:40 15:00 18:10 21:55 10:55 15:00 18:30
Rathangan Burrowes Pub 12228 07:52 11:42 15:02 18:12 21:57 10:57 15:02 18:32
Ard Mhuire Ard Mhuire 12230 07:54 11:44 15:04 18:14 21:59 10:59 15:04 18:34
Mullantine Millbrook 12232 07:57 11:47 15:07 18:17 22:02 11:02 15:07 18:37
Tullylost Tullylost 12234 08:00 11:50 15:10 18:20 22:05 11:05 15:10 18:40
Mountrice Cross Mountrice Cross 12236 08:05 11:55 15:15 18:25 22:10 11:10 15:15 18:45
Oldgrange Wood Oldgrange Wood 12238 08:08 11:58 15:18 18:28 22:13 11:13 15:18 18:48
Monasterevin SC Opp. KCoach Stop 12245 08:10 12:00 15:20 18:30 22:15 11:15 15:20 18:50
St Peter's School School Bus Bay 12243 08:11 12:01 15:21 18:31 22:16 11:16 15:21 18:51
Monasterevin Station Boland's Pub 12242 08:12 12:02 15:22 18:32 22:17 11:17 15:22 18:52
Monasterevin Main St at Church 12720 08:16 12:06 15:26 18:36 22:21 11:21 15:26 18:56
St. Paul's School Opposite St. Paul's School 12249 08:19 12:09 15:29 18:39 22:24 11:24 15:29 18:59
Kildangan Gala Service Station 12251 08:24 12:14 15:34 18:44 22:29 11:29 15:34 19:04
Kilberry North Kilberry North 11953 08:33 12:23 15:43 18:53 22:38 11:38 15:43 19:13
Kilberry Church Opp Church 10117 08:36 12:26 15:46 18:56 22:41 11:41 15:46 19:16
Athy College Bus Bay 12252 08:37 12:27 15:47 18:57 22:42 11:42 15:47 19:17
Rathstewart Aldi Supermarket 12255 08:38 12:28 15:48 18:58 22:43 11:43 15:48 19:18
Athy Sunderland Hardware 12256 08:39 12:29 15:49 18:59 22:44 11:44 15:49 19:19
Athy Train Station Athy Train Station 11278 08:40 12:30 15:50 19:00 22:45 11:45 15:50 19:20

Athy to Allenwood


